Debtors 5 - - - - 1,795 1,004 - - 1,795 1,004

Other Financial
Assets - Long Term
Loan 7 - - - - - - - - - -

Other Financial
Assets - Unlisted
Shares 7 - - - - 301 301 - - 301 301

Total Financial
Assets - - - 1,906 1,178 4,343 5,396 35,322 27,806 41,571 34,380

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Payables - - - - - 4,190 4,950 - - 4,190 4,950

Interest Bearing
Liabilities - - - - - 235 323 - - 235 323

Total Financial
Liabilities - - - - - 4,425 5,273 - - 4,425 5,273

126 Financial Statements

The objective of managing interest risk is to minimise and control the risks of losses due to interest rate changes and to take
advantage of potential profits.

Policy in managing the interest risk:

Interest risk is managed by monitoring the outlook for interest rates and holding cash in cheque and cash management
accounts at two banking institutions.

Sensitivity analysis on interest risk:

2008 Rates move by:

Interest rate exposure
Current rate

(%)
Amount
($’000s)

Annual return
at

current rate
($’000s)

+ 1%

Possible
effect / Profit

or (loss)
($’000s)

- 1%

Possible
effect / Profit

or (loss)
($’000s)

- 2%

Possible
effect / Profit

or (loss)
($’000s)

Cheque & cash
management accounts 4.07 1,906 78 + 19 - 19 - 38

Bank Deposits - At Call 4.63 35,322 1,635 + 354 - 354 - 707

Possible effect movement in interest income in profit or loss + 373 - 373 - 745

The sensitivity analysis has been prepared for the next 12 months.  NMIT’s management does not believe that it is possible to
reasonably estimate the variables used (interest rates) further than for 12 months.

2007

Interest rate exposure
Current rate

(%)
Amount
($’000s)

Annual return
at

current rate
($’000s)

1%

Possible
effect/ Profit

or (loss)
($’000s)

2%

Possible
effect/ Profit

or (loss)
($’000s)

3%

Possible
effect/ Profit

or (loss)
($’000s)

Cheque & cash
management accounts 6.35 1,178 75 +/- 12 +/- 23 +/- 35

Bank Deposits - At Call 7.11 27,806 1,977 +/- 278 +/- 556 +/- 834